A.P.N. No.: 1320-33-818-003

R.P.T.T. \$2,059.20

File No.: 1174945 SA

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Julie Van Arkel

1440 Cardiff Drive

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2059.20 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,099.20 Pgs=2 04/20/2021 01:32 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Christian J. Sharpsteen, a married man who acquired title as Christian J. Sharpsteen, a single man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Julie Van Arkel, an unmarried woman all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3 in Block A as shown on the FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP #1006-13 CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 13, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 4, 2004 in Book 1004, at Page 1052, as Document No. 625784, Official Records.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

Gardnerville, NV 89410

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

CL-5	
Christian J. Sharpsteen	$\triangle$
State of Neurola )	\ \
County of ) Doug((v)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 19 day of April  By: Christian J. Sharpsteen	,2021
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 4-26-2021	
SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada	
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5- Expires April 26, 2021	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor P	arcel Numbe	r(s)					Λ
a) <u>1320-3</u>	3-818-003						
						- 1	. \
c)	<del></del>						\ \
d)		<del></del>	<u> </u>				\ \
2. Type of Pro	•		Eos	DECOR	DEBO OBTIO		L HOM ON HA
a. □ Vacan	•	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.					L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo		d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Boo			age <sup>2</sup>	<del></del>
e.□ Apt. Bl	-	f.   Comm'l/Ind'l	4	- 1	rding:		
g.□ Agricul	ltural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	es: 🧲		-	
□ Other							
						-	/
3. a. Total Valu				000.00			
		sure Only (value of prop					
c. Transfer 7		. T D	- F	000.00			
a. Real Prop	erty Transfer	. Lax Due	\$ <u>2,05</u>	9.20	$\overline{}$		
4. If Exempti	on Claimed				1 1		
		otion per NRS 375.090,	Section		) ]		
	Reason for		Occion_		7 /		
o. Exploi	i i todoon ioi			$\overline{}$			
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percen	tage being transferred:	100 %	<b>V</b>	7-		
The undersigned	ed declares a	ınd acknowledges, unde	er penalty of	perjury, p	oursuant to NF	<b>RS</b> 3	375.060
and NRS 375.1	110, that the i	information provided is	correct to the	best of t	heir information	on a	nd belief,
		cumentation if called up					
		ree that disallowance of					
		lit in a penalty of 10% o					
TO NKS 3/5.03	U, the Buyer	and Seller shall be joint	lly and sever	ally liable	for any additi	ona	amount owed.
O'man artuura	$\forall i$ $\lambda$	. 0	\_ \	١.	Grantor 2	9	
Signature	WU 24	<u>u</u>	Capac	aty	<del>Granto</del> r Z	<u>_S</u>	anu
<b>-</b> 1	/ /		_\				
Signature		\	Capac	ity	Grantee		<del></del>
	. \		J				
SELLER (GRA	NTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYE	R (GRAN	ITEE) INFORI	ΜΔΊ	TION
	EQUIRED)		/		QUIRED)		
Print Name: C		arpsteen	Print N		lie Van Arkel		
Address: 824	Jefferson		Addre:	ss: 1440	) Cardiff		
City: Miami			City:	Gardner	ville		
State: OK	z	ip: <u>74354</u>	State:	NV	Zi	p:	89410
				_			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name:	Stewart Title		Escrov	v# <u>117</u>	4945 SA		
	62 Hwy 395,	Suite 109	<b>~</b> .	LD /	_	•	00440
City: Gardne	rviiie	/ /	State:	NV		ip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED